
CBL Girls 2020 Season School Contacts

School / Location Title Contact Name Contact Email

CBL Referee Coordinator CBL Referee Coordinator Anthony Ayala trackfan16@aol.com

CBL Coordinator CBL Coordinator Matthew Widen
mwiden@sfgmembers.com
mwiden3@gmail.com

Christ the King Principal Daniel Thole dthole@cksdesmoines.com

Christ the King AD Bryce Smith brycesmith@cksdesmoines.com

Holy Family Athletic Director Anthony Frein anthonyffrein@gmail.com

Holy Family Principal Martin Flaherty mpflaherty@hfsdm.org

Holy Trinity Athletic Director Chris Nash cnash@htschool.org

Holy Trinity Principal Melissa Reder mreder@htschool.org

Sacred Heart Athletic Director Ricci Smith athletics@sacredheartwdm.org

Sacred Heart Principal Jane Kinney jane.kinney@sacredheartwdm.org

St Anthony Athletic Director Greg Hibbard ghibbard@stanthonydsm.org

St Anthony Principal Jennifer Raes jraes@stanthonydsm.org

St Augustin Athletic Director Zach Larimer zlarimer@staugustinschool.org

St Augustin Principal Kristel Kautzky kkautzky@staugustinschool.org

St Francis Athletic Director Mike Hazel mhazel@saintfrancisschool.org

St Francis Principal Jon Aldrich jaldrich@saintfrancisschool.org

St Joseph Athletic Director Randy Morrison jr121423@msn.com

St Joseph Athletic Director Ryan Flarherty athleticdirector@stjosephschooldsm.org

St Joseph Principal Phyllis Konchar pkonchar@stjosephschooldsm.org

St Luke Principal Misty Hade misty.hade@slte-school.org

St Pius Athletic Director Tim and Ann Shimerdla stpiusxathletics@gmail.com

St Pius Athletic Director Tim and Ann Shimerdla amshimerdla@gmail.com

St Pius Principal Mary Jo Kever mkever@stpiusxschool.org

St Theresa Athletic Director Matt Widen
mwiden3@gmail.com
mwiden@sfgmembers.com
stcsathletics@gmail.com

St Theresa Principal Ellen Stemler estemler@stsdsm.com


